To the Surrogate of the County of Cayuga, The petition of Matthew Sittser of the town of 
Sennette, County of Cayuga & State of NY respectfully herewith,  
That David Sittser late of the town of Sennette in the county of Cayuga & State of NY 
departed this life on or about the seventeenth day of October, in the year of our Lord One 
thousand eight hundred & forty one [17 October 1841].  
That the said deceased was at the time of his death an inhabitant of the said County of 
Cayuga; That he left a last will & testament which is dated the ninth day of October in 
the year of our Lord One thousand eight hundred & forty one [9 October 1841].  
That in & by the said will the said deceased appointed your petitioner & John Sittser 
Executors thereof;  
That the said deceased left the following his heirs at law & next of kin to wit, your 
petitioner [Matthew Sittser], John Sittser, Andrew Sittser & Samuel Sittser of Sennette